# OP \$190.00 623343;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dresser TPS, LLC		01/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dresser Water, LLC	
Street Address:	1624 Port Northwest Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6233432	TX3
Registration Number:	3328284	TPS
Registration Number:	6085327	ULTRA-SLEEVE
Registration Number:	5740000	QUICK-CAM
Registration Number:	4348303	TRIPLE TAP
Serial Number:	97480864	ULTRA-TAP
Serial Number:	97636436	ТЗ

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124578000

**Email:** ssterling@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: DUBOIS, BRYANT & CAMPBELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 303 Colorado St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	/220-3
-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE R. STERLING

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0141

900749562

SIGNATURE:	/STEPHANIE R. STERLING/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Dresser TPS, LLC 20230119 Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Dresser Water, LLC)#page1.tif source=Dresser TPS, LLC 20230119 Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Dresser Water, LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0142

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRESSER TPS, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRESSER TPS, LLC" TO "DRESSER WATER,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2023, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

7056056 8100 SR# 20230195724

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202534493

Date: 01-19-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0143

### STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:52 PM 01/19/2023
FILED 03:52 PM 01/19/2023
SR 20230195724 - File Number 7056056

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF DRESSER TPS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Dresser TPS, LLC.
- 2. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Dresser Water, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 19th day of January, 2023.

Muson Kowe

Nelson Rowe, Vice President

3773390.1

RECORDED: 02/10/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0144